

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2176/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2012 in CRLMA No.25931/2010, of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANTOSH SONKAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Manav, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of repeated calls, nobody appeared on behalf  
of the petitioners in the first-half. The case was passed over.  
Even in the second-half, none appeared on behalf of the  
petitioners. Learned counsel for Respondent no. 2 is present.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed for  
non-prosecution.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master