

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

CRLMP No. 11825/2014 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2176/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2012
in CRLMA No. 25931/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SANTOSH SONKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date : 04/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana ,Adv.
Mr.Sanpreet Singh Ajmani,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The order dated 31st March, 2014 is recalled.
The special leave petition is restored to its original
file and the order of stay passed on 18.11.2013 also

stands
restored.

Crl. M.P. stands disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.08.05
16:49:54 IST
Reason:

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER